www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010 CC 18391/2010

(From the judgement and order of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & NARESH KUMAR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in RFA No. 1898/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.

Mr. N.K.Chauhan, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for substitution, delay and on SLP.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI] COURT MASTER