## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35356/2010

NARESH KUMAR(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in

filing substitution appln. and office report)

This Petition was called on for hearing today. Date: 14/03/2011

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None for the petitioners.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2 and he seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on their behalf. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos.3 and 4 but nobody has entered appearance on their behalf. Item No.76

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 has stated that he has not received the copies of the pleadings so far. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 and 4 within a week's time without any fail.

List again on 21.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR

rd