www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3180-3181/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2008 in RFA No. 1307/1998 & RFA No. 2514/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

WARYAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Charu Sangwan, AAG

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter.

The matters are adjourned.

(KUSUM SYAL) SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI) COURT MASTER