SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4247/2010

RAMESH CHAND (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent is present. He seeks

weeks' four time to file the vakalatnama and the counter

affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him as last

chance.

List again on 25.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA) Registrar

hј