S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10130-10140/2011

KALI RAM & ORS.ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2014 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that the Civil Appeal Nos. 10130-10140 of 2011 are coming up in the weekly list of 9-12-2014 as Item No.58 and requests for adjournment in view of personal difficulty.

In view of request made, the Civil Appeals are adjourned beyond Winter Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand Date: 2014.12.10 22:18:00 IST Reason:

H ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.12 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10130-10140/2011

KALI RAM & ORS.ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2014 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that the Civil Appeal Nos. 10130-10140 of 2011 are coming up in the weekly list of 9-12-2014 as Item No.58 and requests for adjournment in view of personal difficulty.

 $$\operatorname{In}$$ view of request made, the Civil Appeals are adjourned beyond Winter Vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand Date: 2014.12.10 22:18:00 IST Reason: