

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10130-10140/2011

KALI RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(list C.A. No. 10144/2011 only)

WITH

C.A. No. 10144/2011 (IV)

Date : 22-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10144/2011

Appellant Nos. 1/1 to 1/3, 6 & 7 served in Alternative arrangement. Appellant Nos. 2 to 5 could not be served in alternative arrangement. Since all the appellants are unrepresented, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar