

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 10130-10140/2011

KALI RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[TOP OF THE LIST]

WITH

C.A. No. 10144/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 10141/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 10142-10143/2011 (IV)

Date : 16-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. N. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Keith Varghese, Adv.

Ms. Harsh lata, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. Harsh Lata, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Kuldeep Singh Kuchaliya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, AAG.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Bhanwar Jadon, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Naina, Adv.
Ms. Swati Yadav, Adv.
Mr. A. S. Rishi, Adv.
Mr. Ishwar Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjournment is sought on the ground of bereavement in the family of the counsel for the appellant in Item No. 101.1 and 101.2. The case will stand, therefore, adjourned to second week of January, 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER